necessary services attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, the services to be provided under the Agreement have hourly rates listed
in Exhibit A and are estimated to have a total cost for the season of approximately Fourteen
Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00) and shall not exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00);
and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees budgeted F i f t y T h o u s a n d D o l l a r s ($50,000.00)
in the 2023 budget for Outside Professional Services in the Parks Fund; and

WHEREAS, the contractor satisfactorily performed the requested services in 2022;